PRE-MEETING CONFERENCE TUESDAY, MAY 24, 2016 5:30 P.M.

The Pre-Meeting Conference of the City Council of the City of Vineland was called to order by the President, Anthony R. Fanucci.

The following members were present at roll call:

Councilman Angela Calakos Councilwoman Maritza Gonzalez Councilman John A. Procopio Councilman Paul F. Spinelli President Anthony R. Fanucci

Also present were: Michael Benson, Associate City Solicitor

Robert Dickenson, Assistant Business Administrator

President Fanucci led the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Municipal Clerk stated Public Notice of this meeting, pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, has been given on December 15, 2015 by the City Clerk in the following manner:

- 1. Posting written notice on the official bulletin board in the lobby of the City Hall on;
- 2. Providing written notice to the offices of The Daily Journal and The Press of Atlantic City;
- 3. Filing written notice in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Vineland.

President Fanucci asked if anyone from the public would like to comment.

There was no public comment.

The Clerk reviewed the changes to the agenda since the May 17 work session. A revised version of Ordinance No. 2016-17, amending Chapter 425, Article VII, Section 425-71 of the Code of the City of Vineland entitled Flood Damage Prevention, was provided to reflect the changes requested by Council members at last week's work session. Resolution No. 2016-183, making temporary emergency appropriations for the Calendar Year 2016 pending final adoption of the Calendar Year 2016 budget, was added. Resolution No. 2016-184, authorizing the issuance of original and renewal taxicab licenses for the year 2016, was added. The resolution to amend the Calendar Year 2016 municipal budget was assigned Resolution No. 2016-185 and is ready for introduction. A public hearing will be scheduled at the June 14 regular meeting.

President Fanucci entertained a motion by Councilman Spinelli, and seconded by Councilman Procopio, to adjourn the meeting.

The Clerk called the roll: YEAS: Councilwoman Calakos

Councilwoman Gonzalez Councilman Procopio Councilman Spinelli President Fanucci

		Anthony R. Fanucci		
			sident of Council	
ATTEST:				
Keith Petrosky, RMC		_		
Municipal C				